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Calendar

JANUARY

JULY

FEBRUARY

AUGUST

MARCH

SEPTEMBER

APRIL

OCTOBER

MAY

NOVEMBER

JUNE

DECEMBER

As patient engagement is at the 
heart of everything we do, in 
2019 we established our Patient 
and Public Panel.

Our panel members influence 
how we plan and deliver our 
services to provide the highest 
quality of care. Information 
about the varying levels of 
involvement and how to apply 
to become a panel member can 
be found at nwas.nhs.uk/panel

January
Thursday 2 January
Birthday of Guru Gobind Singh n

Monday 6 January
Epiphany n

Tuesday 7 January
Ethiopian Christmas Day n

Wednesday 15 January
Makar Sankranti n

Saturday 25 January
Chinese New Year  
(Year of the Rat) n

February
Saturday 8 February 
Lantern Festival n

Sunday 9 February 
Tu B’Shevat n

Friday 14 February 
St Valentine’s Day n 

Saturday 15 February
Parinirvana – Nirvana Day n

Friday 21 February 
Maha Shivaratri n 

Tuesday 25 February 
Shrove Tuesday n

Wednesday 26 February 
Ash Wednesday n 

Wed 26 Feb – Sat 11 April 
Lent n

Saturday 29 February 
Nineteen Day Fast n

March
Sunday 1 March
St David’s Day n 

Monday 9 March
Magha Puja Day n

Monday 9 March
Holi n

Monday 9 March
Purim n

Tuesday 10 March
Hola Mohalla n

Tuesday 17 March
St Patrick’s Day n 

Thursday 19 March
Naw-Ruz n

Sunday 22 March
Mothering Sunday n 

April
Thursday 2 April
Rama Navami n

Saturday 4 April 
Qingming Festival  
(Tomb Sweeping Day) n

Sunday 5 April
Palm Sunday n

Tuesday 7 April
Theravada New Year n

Tuesday 7 April
World Health Day n

Wednesday 8 April 
Pesach n

Friday 10 April
Good Friday n

Sunday 12 April 
Easter Sunday (Western) n

Monday 13 April
Vaisakhi n

Sunday 19 April
Ridvan – first day n

Tuesday 21 April
Anniversary of Haile Selassie’s 
visit to Jamaica n 

Thursday 23 April
St George’s Day n

Thursday 23 April
Ramadan (start) n

Monday 27 April
Ridvan – ninth day n

May
Thursday 7 May 
Buddha Day n

Wednesday 20 May 
Lailat al Qadr n

Thursday 21 May 
Ascension Day n

Friday 22 May 
Declaration of the Bab n

Saturday 23 May 
Eid-Ul-Fitr n

Wednesday 27 May 
Anniversary of the Ascension of 
Baha’u’llah n

Thursday 28 May 
Shavout (first day) n

June
Thursday 25 June
Dragon Boat Festival n

July
Wednesday 8 July
Martyrdom of the Bab n

Sunday 5 July
Asala – Asalha Puja –  
Dharma Day n

Thursday 23 July
Birthday of Haile Selassie n

Wednesday 29 July
Tisha B’Av n

Thursday 30 July
Eid-Ul-Adha n

August
Monday 3 August
Raksha Bandhan n

Tuesday 11 August
Krishna Janmashtami n

Monday 17 August
Birthday of Marcus Garvey n

Wednesday 19 August
Al-Hijira n

Saturday 22 August
Ganesh Chaturthi n

Tuesday 25 August
Chinese Valentine’s Day n

Friday 28 August
Ashura n

September
Wednesday 9 September
Emergency Services Day n

Friday 11 September
Ethiopian New Year n

Sunday 13 September
World Sepsis Day n

Friday 18 September 
Rosh Hashanah  
(Jewish New Year) n

Sunday 27 September
Yom Kippur n

October
Thursday 1 October
Moon Festival n

Friday 2 October
Sukkot n

Saturday 10 October
Simchat Torah n

Saturday 10 October
World Mental Health Day n

Friday 16 October
Restart a Heart Day n

Saturday 17 October
Birth of the Bab n

Saturday 17 October
Sharad Navratri n

Sunday 18 October
Birth of Baha’u’llah n

Sunday 25 October
Double Ninth Day (Chung Yeung 
Festival) Elder’s Day n

Sunday 25 October
Dussehra n

Wednesday 28 October
Milad un Nabi (Birthday of the 
Prophet Mohammed) n

Tuesday 28 October
World Stroke Day n

Saturday 31 October
Hallowe’en (All Hallows’ Eve) n

November
Sunday 1 November
All Saints’ Day  
(Hallowmas, All Hallows’) n

Monday 2 November
Coronation of Emperor Haile 
Selassie n

Sunday 18 November
Remembrance Sunday n

Saturday 14 November 
Diwali n n

Tuesday 24 November
Day of the Covenant n

Thursday 26 November 
Ascension of Abdu’l-Baha n

Monday 30 November
St Andrew’s Day n

Monday  
30 November 
Birthday of Guru  
Nanak  
(Lunar Calendar) n

December
Tuesday 1- Thu 24 Dec
Advent n

Tuesday 1 December
World Aids Day n

Tuesday 8 December
Bodhi Day n

Thursday 10 December
Hanukkah (First day) n

Friday 25 December
Christmas Day n

Saturday 26 December
St Stephen’s Day n

n Bahai (holy days start at sundown)   n Buddhist   n Christian   n Chinese   n Hindu   n Jewish (holy days start at sundown)   n Muslim (holy days start at sundown)   n Rastafari   n Sikh ● n National Awareness Day

@nwambulance @nwasofficial

Please note, this is a sample of religious and national days and is not an exhaustive list.


